

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12166/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2011 in RSA No. 14/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORCHID INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS P.LTD.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Dang, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Gaura, Adv.
Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Mr. Anil Nag, Advocate accepts notice on behalf
of the respondent.
List in the third week of August, 2011.
In the meantime, petitioner is permitted to
file additional affidavit.
Counter affidavit, if any, may also be filed.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master