

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12166/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 17/01/2011 in RSA No. 14/2011 of
the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

ORCHID INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS P.LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional
affidavit) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 29/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AAG

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Mr. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nagmohan Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Runa Bhuyan, Adv.

Ms. Mythili Vijay Kumar Thallam, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the joint request made by the learned counsel for the
parties, list the matter after two weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER